





Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT LOCAL GOVERNANCE REGIONAL RESOURCE CENTER 1 Regional Office I

Aguila Rd., Sevilla, San Fernando City, La Union www.region1.dilg.gov.ph

NOTICE OF AWARD

October 8, 2024

ABRAHAM PAOLO C. MENDOZA

Proprietor/Manager PerfectSolution Consumer Goods Trading Poblacion, San Gabriel, La Union

Dear Manager Mendoza:

We are pleased to inform you that your quotation amounting to THREE HUNDRED ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED PESOS (P301,900.00) only for the PROCUREMENT OF BRAND NEW ROI ICT EQUIPMENT, DEVICES AND SUPPLIES has been determined to be the Single Calculated and Responsive Bid (SCRB).

You are hereby required to formally enter into contract with us upon receipt of this Notice.

We appreciate your interest in this opportunity and we look forward to your satisfactory performance of your obligation.

Failure to enter into the said contract or provide the Performance Security shall constitute a sufficient ground for cancellation of this award and forfeiture of your Bid Security.

Very truly yours,

JONATHAN PAUL M. LEUSEN, JR., CESO III

Regional Director, DILG R1 and

Head of Procuring Entity

CONFORME:

ABRAHAM PAOLO C. MENDOZA

Proprietor/Manager

PerfectSolution Consumer Goods Trading







Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT LOCAL GOVERNANCE REGIONAL RESOURCE CENTER 1 Regional Office I

Aguila Rd., Sevilla, San Fernando City, La Union www.region1.dilg.gov.ph

NOTICE TO PROCEED

October 14, 2024

ABRAHAM PAOLO C. MENDOZA

Proprietor/Manager
PerfectSolution Consumer Goods Trading
Poblacion, San Gabriel, La Union

Dear Manager Mendoza:

With the attached **PURCHASE ORDER** having been approved, you are hereby notified to provide **BRAND NEW ROI ICT EQUIPMENT, DEVICES AND SUPPLIES** to DILG Regional Office 1, Sevilla, City of San Fernando, La Union.

Likewise, you are responsible for performing the required services under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Order, and your submitted quotation/proposal.

Please acknowledge receipt and acceptance of this Notice by signing both copies in the space provided below. Keep one copy and return the other copy to the DILG Regional Office 1, c/o BAC Secretariat, City of San Fernando, La Union.

Very truly yours,

JONATHAN PAUL M. LEUSEN, JR., CESO III

Regional Director, DILG R1 and

Head of Procuring Entity

RECEIVED BY:

ABRAHAM PAOLO C. MENDOZA

Proprietor/Manager

PerfectSolution Consumer Goods Trading

PURCHASE ORDER

DILG REGION 1

SUPPLIER: Address : TIN :	PERFECTSOLUTION CONSUMER GOODS TRADINGSa n Gabriel, La Union			Order No. rocurement : I	2024-10 ≻/ 0/ October 10, 2024 NP-SVP	
Gentlemen:	ease furnis	sh this Office the following articles subject to the terms	and condition	ns contained h	nerein:	
Place of Delivery :			Delivery Term : COMPLETE DELIVERY			
Date of Deliver	y:	30 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPROVED P.O.	Payment T	erm : AS BILLE	D	
Stock/ Property No.	Unit	Description	Quantity	Unit Cost	Amount	
1	set	Holly Land Mars 4K Wireless Video Transmission	2	42,700.00	85,400.00	
2	рс	Viewsonic TD2430	1	21,500.00	21,500.00	
3	set	Beelink Ser7	1	33,500.00	33,500.00	
4	set	Sony AX43 4K Handycam	1	49,900.00	49,900.00	
5	bxs	2024 Kevler UMC-1999 4 Channels Magnetice Connection Profession UHF Wireless Microphone	2	15,500.00	31,000.00	
6	pcs	Kingstone NV2 PCIE 4.0 NVME M.T 1TB SSD	5	4,950.00	24,750.00	
7	pcs	Sandisk SSD Plus STA III 2.5" Internal; 1TB	5	4,950.00	24,750.00	
8	pcs	ADATA 16GB DDR4 3200Mhz	6	2,850.00	17,100.00	
9	pcs	G.Skill RIPJAWS V 16GB DDR4 3200Mhz	8	1,750.00	14,000.00	
	200	TOTAL			301,900.00	
	Total Am	ount in Words: Three Hundred One Thousand Nine H	undred Pesos	only	302,300.00	
	all be imp	nake the full delivery within the time specified above, a osed on the undelivered item/s. ature over Printed Name of Supplier Date	Very truly	yours, THAN PAUL over Printed Region	LEUSEN, JR., CESO III Name of Authorized Official al Director	
Fund Cluster :				ORS/BURS No. : Date of the ORS/BURS: Amount :		



4K HDMI/SDI WIRELESS VIDEO TRANSMISSION SYSTEM

Specs:

*4K video Transmission (30fps)

*1080p video transmission (60fps)

*Ultra-low latency of 0.06s

*137M range

*L-Series Battery/USB Type-C/DC Power

*with Android & IOS App monitoring

24 INCHES TOUCHSCREEN MONITOR

Specs:

*Display Size: 24 in

*Resolution: 1920 x 1080 Full HD
*Touch Screen: 10-point multi-touch
*With HDMI 1.4 and DVI-D connector

*Operating System Compatibility: Windows 7/8.1/10/11

Mini PC

Specs:

*CPU: AMD Ryzen™ 7 7840HS Processor, 8 Cores/16 Threads, 5.1GHz

*Graphics: AMD Radeon 780M (Frequency 2700MHz) *Storage: 1TB M.2 PCIe 4.0 SSD

*Memory: 32GB DDR5

*Wireless Network: WiFi 6, BlueTooth 5.2

*Interfaces: USB4 ×2, DP 1.4 ×1, HDMI 2.1 ×1, LAN 2.5G ×1, Type-C ×1

4K HANDYCAM

Specs:

*Sensor Type 1/2.5 type (0.28 in [7.20 mm]) back-illuminated CMOS Sensor

*Effective Pixels (Video) approx. 8.29 Megapixels (16:9)

*Effective Pixels (Still Image) approx. 8.29 Megapixels (16:9) / approx. 6.22 Megapixels (4:3)

*Optical: 20x Clear Image Zoom: 30x 4K Clear Image Zoom: 40x (in HD) Digital: 250x (in HD)

*Interfaces: Video I/O 1x Micro-HDMI Output Other I/O/Wireless2.4 GHz Wi-Fi (802.11b/g)

*with built-in speaker

WIRELESS HANDHELD CONFERENCE MICROPHONE 4 CHANNEL WITH DEDICATED

BATTERYSpecs: Transmitter Specification:*Frequency range: 630-690 MHz*Channels: 50 frequencies per mic*Oscillation mode: DSP chip frequency lock*Frequency stability: +-10 ppm*RF Power: 10dBm*Frequency response: 10-18000Hz*Battery: Dedicated lithium battery 3.71v/1100mah*Battery Life: 4-8 Hours(Base of different battery types and capacities) Receiver Specification:*Frequency range: 630-690 MHz*Channels: 200 frequencies*Oscillation mode: DSP chip frequency lock*Frequency stability: +-10 ppm*Sensitivity: 95-71dBm*Frequency response: 40-18000Hz*Audio Output:300mv (Max)*Function: charging function

SOLID STATE DRIVE (SSD) for laptop

Specs:

*PCIe 4.0 NVMe M.2 Interface

*1 TeraByte (TB)

*3,500/2,100MB/s Sequential Read/Write

SOLID STATE DRIVE (SSD) for desktop

Specs:

*SATA III Interface, 2.5 Form Factor

*1 TeraByte (TB)

*545MB/s Sequential Read

16GB RAM (LAPTOP)

Specs:

*Capacity: 16GB
*Technology DDR4
*Module type: SODIMM
*Bus Speed: 3200MhZ

16GB RAM (DESKTOP)

Specs:

*Capacity: 16GB
*Technology DDR4
*Module Type: DIMM
*Bus Speed: 3200MhZ







Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Regional Office I Aguila Road, Sevilla, City of San Fernando, La Union

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)
Resolution No. 2024 - 71

www.region1.dilg.gov.ph

ADOPTING AND CONFIRMING THE TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP (TWG) POST QUALIFICATION REPORT, DECLARING THE SINGLE CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (SCRB) AND RECOMMENDING THE SAME TO THE HOPE THE AWARD OF THE PURCHASE ORDER FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF BRAND NEW DILG RO1 ICT EQUIPMENT, DEVICES AND SUPPLIES

WHEREAS, the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) of the DILG Regional Office 1 adheres to the principles of transparency and competitiveness as mandated under RA 9184 otherwise known as "Government Procurement Reform Act" and its Revised Implementing Rules and Regulations;

WHEREAS, the Procuring Entity intends to procure Brand New DILG RO1 ICT Equipment, Devices, and Supplies on a *lot basis* with an Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) of Three Hundred Four Thousand Eight Hundred Ninety-Nine Pesos (Php 304,899.00);

WHEREAS, the procurement was posted at PhilGEPS Portal, DILG R1 website and conspicuous place on September 28, 2024 to October 3, 2024 at 2:00PM;

WHEREAS, BAC Resolution No. 2024-70 declared Perfect Solution Consumer Goods Trading as the Single Calculated Bid (SCB) and subjected the SCB to Post-Qualification to further determine its compliance and responsiveness to all the requirements for the procurement project;

WHEREAS, the Technical Working Group (TWG) together with the End-User conducted a post qualification on October 07, 2024, 9:00AM at the SCB's main office in San Gabriel, La Union.

WHEREAS, the BAC deliberated the report of the TWG's Post-Qualification during the BAC Meeting on the same day at 2:01 in the afternoon via hybrid conference;

WHEREAS, per TWG Report, it was determined that Perfect Solution Consumer Goods Trading is compliant and responsive to all the requirements for the procurement project;

NOW THEREFORE, WE, the BAC Members, RESOLVE, as it is hereby RESOLVED:

- To declare Perfect Solution Consumer Goods Trading as the Single Calculated and Responsive Bidder (SCRB) with a bid amount of Three Hundred One Thousand Nine Hundred Pesos (Php 301,900.00);
- b) To recommend to the HoPE the approval of this recommendation and to award the Purchase Order.

RESOLVED, further that the *Regional Information and Communication Technology Unit (RICTU)* as End-User, be furnished a copy of this Resolution for its reference and appropriate action.

Page 1 of 2









Republic of the Philippines

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE

Regional Office I

Aguila Road, Sevilla, City of San Fernando, La Union www.region1.dilg.gov.ph

BIDS AND AWARDS COMMITTEE (BAC)
Resolution No. 2024 - 71

ADOPTING AND CONFIRMING THE TECHNICAL WORKING GROUP (TWG) POST QUALIFICATION REPORT, DECLARING THE SINGLE CALCULATED AND RESPONSIVE BID (SCRB) AND RECOMMENDING THE SAME TO THE HOPE THE AWARD OF THE PURCHASE ORDER FOR THE PROCUREMENT OF BRAND NEW DILG RO1 ICT EQUIPMENT, DEVICES AND SUPPLIES

ADOPTED: DILG Regional Office 1. October 07, 2024, at the DILG R1 Annex Building via hybrid conference.

Certified Correct by:

JULIE ANN B. QUILATES Head, BAC Secretariat

Attested by:

RHODORA G. SORIANO BAC Member On Official Business LESLIE CAROL L. ISIP BAC Member

On Leave
LILY-ANN Z. VICTORIO
BAC Member

ATTY. CHESTER S. CAYABAS-DIWAS
BAC Member

MARLDENN LOU L. NOCOS End-User

shin,

On Official Business

BENEDICTA M. BARNACHEA

BAG Vice-Chairperson

PEDRO D. GONZALES

BAC Chairperson

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

JONATHAN PAUL M. LEUSEN, JR., CESO III
Regional Director/ HoPE